# BEFORE THE MAHARASHTRA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY MUMBAI.

COMPLAINT NO: CC0060000000001767

Vipin Singh Namrata Singh

... Complainants.

Versus

Horizon Projects Pvt. Ltd. (My City Phase II Cluster 4)

...Respondents.

MahaRERA Regn: P51700008440

Coram: Shri B.D. Kapadnis,

Hon'ble Member & Adjudicating Officer.

Appearance:

Complainant: In person. Respondents: Adv. Jadhav.

FINAL ORDER 5th June 2018.

The complainants have filed this application marked Exh. 'A' for withdrawal of their complaint. To-day Mr. Vipin Sigh submits that they have received the cheque of the amount due from the respondents. Therefore, the following order.

#### ORDER

The complaint stands disposed off as withdrawn.

Mumbai.

Date: 05.06.2018.

(B. D. Kapadnis)

5-6-18

Member & Adjudicating Officer,

MahaRERA, Mumbai.



## SEFORE THE HONOURABLE REAL ESTATE REULATORY AUTHORITY

#### AT MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA

CC NO. 1767 OF 2018

Mr. Vipin Singh Mrs. Namrata Singh



.....Complainants

Versus

Horizon Projects Pvt. Ltd.

...... Respondents

## **APPLICATION / UNDERTAKING FOR WITHDRAWAL OF COMPLAINT**

 A Complaint is filed by the undersigned for refund of amount paid in respect of flat no. 1903 & 1904, CL04-A2 in the project known as "My City-Phase II" as prayed therein.



- The undersigned Complaintwishas held detail discussion with the Respondents and has decided to amicably settle the matter by accepting refund of amounts paid.
- 3. On the execution of this application/ statement it is agreed that the Complainant shall not pursue the complaint in any manner whatsoever. The Complainant further unconditionally and unequivocally undertake that he had withdrawn the compliant and all the allegations made therein.
- 4. The undersigned Complainant therefore hereby undertakes and states that the complaint stands withdrawn.
- 5. The Complainant confirm that he/they has/have no pending grievance and/or claim for interest, compensation damages or any claim of any nature whatsoever against the Respondents.

Date- 23/05/2018

Mr. Vipin Singh

Place-Mumbai

d'indre

(Mrs. Namrata Singh

swim pay 1. cers on 5.6.18

23181-16